RESOLUTION NO. 520

AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES IN THE CITY OF ALBANY

Introduced: 11/12/19

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body has received notice from the Director of the Real Property Tax Service Agency of 6 parcels of real property eligible for refunds of real property taxes, and

WHEREAS, These parcels have been investigated by the Director who recommends to this Honorable Body that the Tax Rolls involved be corrected, and refunds be made due to unlawful entries made pursuant to RPTL §556, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the listed Tax Roll for the City of Albany be corrected and refunds be made with respect to the following parcels of real property:

<u>APPLICANT</u>	DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON TAX ROLL OR BILL	<u>AMOUNTS</u>
Maggie Alix Director Real Property Tax Services	274 Orange Street Tax Map No. 65.73-2-45 2019 Collection	\$1,587.61
Maggie Alix Director Real Property Tax Services	276 Orange Street Tax Map No. 65.73-2-44 2019 Collection	\$1,587.61
Maggie Alix Director Real Property Tax Services	278 Orange Street Tax Map No. 65.73-2-43 2019 Collection	\$1,587.61
Maggie Alix Director Real Property Tax Services	130 Lark Street Tax Map No. 65.72-4-48 2019 Collection	\$1,731.94

Maggie Alix	132 Lark Street	
Director Real Property Tax	Tax Map No. 65.72-4-47	\$1,731.94
Services	2019 Collection	
Maggie Alix	134 Lark Street	
Director Real Property Tax	Tax Map No. 65.72-4-46	\$1,731.94
Services	2019 Collection	

and, be it further

RESOLVED, Said corrections shall be in accordance with Form RP-556 as submitted with favorable recommendations by the Director in accordance with the provisions of the New York State Real Property Tax Law, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 11/12/19